

NOOKE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

01120656

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL QUALITY
POBOX TILG
Cross Lancs, WV 25356

S H S

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	ŞHIP VIA		F.Ö.Ä.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/		era antika araba dikinte iya:		and a second	man ny faritana ny arao ny faritr'i Santana (ny faritr'i Santana (ny faritr'i Santana (ny faritr'i Santana (ny	evetera e letje (i c		and the property of the control of t
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/09/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	FENCIN	1 IG, LAB	LS OR AN		330-13 ERIALS		See Cost sheet	\$42,000
	THE WE AGENCY SOLICI MATERI LOCATI TECHNI BE SUB VIRGIN 304-55 DEADLI CLOSE ANY TEFORMAL DIVISI ANY IN (1) HE BITHE BITHE BITHE BITHE BITHE BITHE BI	ST VIR TING B ALS TO ON PER CAL QU MITTED IA STA 8-4115 NE FOR OF BUS CHNICA ADDEN ON AFT DIVIDU OR SH D OR A DDER, DDER, DDER	GINIA WEST IDS T INST THE ESTIO IN W TE PU OR V TECH INESS L QUE DUM T ER TH AL SI ENY DO (2) T N A C	STAT VIRGI O PRO ALL F ATTAC NS CO RITIN RCHAS IA EM NICAL STION O BE E DEA GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA	E PURCHASING NIA DIVISION VIDE THE AGE ENCING AT TH HED SPECIFIC NCERNING THIS G TO ALAN CU ING DIVISION AIL AT ALAN. QUESTIONS IN S RECEIVED W ISSUED BY THE DLINE HAS LA THIS BID IS RIZED BY THE TS RELATED TO E OR SHE IS CTUAL RELATIONS	N OF ENCY HE RO CATIO IS SO JMMIN VIA W.CU IS O5 VILL HE PU APSED G CER E BID THERE AUTH	LICITATION MUST GS IN THE WEST FAX AT MMINGSƏWV.GOV  /02/12 AT THE  BE ANSWERED BY RCHASING  TIFYING THAT: DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF ORIZED TO BIND IP, AND (3) THAT	
	AGENCI	ES THA	TMAY	REQU	Y REGISTERED IRE REGISTRA	TION	·	2012 MAY -9 PM 1: 15
	EXHIBI				LEAD MALE WAS SER.			WW PURCHASING
SIGNATURE (	<b>~</b>		<u> </u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			
Mars	Dai				I ELEF	(301	1)770-9473 DATE	5/8/12
TITLE 100 4	4	FE	IN OO	70.			ADDDEDD OUTLING	0 70 00 10 000 10 010

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 22-3846602



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER 01120656

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE All Quality PO BOX 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 25356

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE P SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED	TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÖ.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/201	2				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/09/		Plate to Alice Fee You have been been	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT:PRICE	AMOUNT
WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICITA-	
110	N FOR A P	UBLIC IMPR	OVEMENT CONSTRUC	TION CONTRACT	
SUB	MIT AT TH	H VENDUK I	HAI SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK TO F COMPLIANCE WITH	
THE	BID. THE	ENCLOSED	DRUG-FREE WORKPL	ACE AFFIDAVIT	
MUS	T BE SIGN	ED AND SUB	MITTED WITH THE	BID AS EVIDENCE	
OF	THE VENDO	R'S COMPLI	ANCE WITH THE PR	OVISIONS OF ARTI-	
TO	LD, CHAP	TER 21 OF	THE WEST VIRGINI	A CODE, FAILURE	
THE	BID SHAL	L RESULT T	N DISQUALIFICATI	CE AFFIDAVIT WITH	
			W DYOGONETLICHIT	on or soon bib.	
NOT	ICE TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
WIT	HIN 90 CA	LENDAR DAY	S AFTER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEED	
EXE	CUTED PUR	CHASE OPDE	THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ED, THE FULLY	
PROC	CEED.	CHASE ORDE	WILL BE CONSID	EKED MOLICE IO	
595 TO 10					
CAN	CELLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
K I G	II IU CAN	CEL THIS C	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
SUPI	PLIED ARE	OF AN INF	F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR	DU NUT CUNEUBW	
WITI	THE SPE	CIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HERI	E IN.				
MACI	: DATEC.	THE CONTEDA	STAD AD OUDGOUTS		
THE	HIGHER D	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTUR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	
RATE	S AS EST	ABLISHED F	OR PUTNAM COUNTY	ABOK MINIMOM WAGE PURSUANT	
TO V	∤EST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING	
WAGE	RATES A	PPLY TO TH	IS PROJECT)		
ARRI	TRATION	VNA DEEE	RENCES MADE TO A	DRITHATION OF	
INTE	REST FOR	PAYMENTS	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
REQU	IRED BY	STATE LAW)	CONTAINED IN TH	IS CONTRACT	
OR 3	NA YMA M	ERICAN INS	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
PERT	AINING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
SIGNATURE A .		SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON Trelephone 3	IDATE	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

T

01120656

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
JOBSITE

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL GUALITY
PO BOX TILO 9
Cross Lanes, WV 25354

DATE PRINT		TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP	VIÅ	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/ ID OPENING DATE:		5/00/201	2	<u> </u>	מזמ	ODENING TIME	0.1 . 7 0 0 14
	F6.000000000000000000000000000000000000		CAT.	ITEM NU	34800 35600 456		
LINE	QUANTE  WORKERS' A CERTIF  ALL OF TOF THIS  (XX) INSOF COMME ISSUANCE THE BID COVERAGE  ( ) BUI FURNISH AN AMOUN  (XX) BON THE BID SUBMITTE BIDDER SE MATERIAL BONDS MA IRREVOCA SOLVENT STATE OF IN LIEU JNDER \$1 ACCECPTA BOND, OR ( ) MAI COVERING THE SUCC	COMPENTICATE FOR THE ITEM CONTRACES IN CEST CON DOCUMENT FROOF OF A BOND FOR	SATION: ROM WOR SCHECK T: SUCCE ENERAL TRACT. TS, THE ED IS \$ ISK INS F BUILD TO 100 VE PERC TO THE EACH BI SO FURN OR 100% OVIDED TER OF COMPANY IRGINIA VE PERSO IEU OF AND MAT EBOND: OFING S	VENDOR KERS' CON ED BELOW  SSFUL VEN LIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM 250,000.  URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ AUTHORIZ ALETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BE ERIAL BON	IS REQUIPENSATI WILL BE WILL B	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUENT A REQUIREMENT  LL FURNISH PRODUCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE  FUL VENDOR SHALISK INSURANCE IF OF THE CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFUENT E BOND AND LABOUT THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK FURNISHED BY A DESINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT, PERFORMANCE  MAINTENANCE BOURD AND LABOUT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT, PERFORMANCE	AMOUNT  L.  B.  C.  C.  H.
ľ	REV. 11/						
	~		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	   Voitions	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

01120656

PAGE

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE All Quality P.D. BOX 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 25356

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS 8 4 4 JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS T

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	5	HIP VIA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.O.8,		FREIGH	TERMS
04/17/				•								
BID OPENING DATE:	I at the state of the state of	05/09/	2012	20035732007		В	ID (	DPENING	TIME		30PM	and the second s
LINE	QUAI		OOb	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER			IT PRIČE			MOUNT
	EXHIBI DOMEST PROJEC IN ACC SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	T 7 IC ALU TS ORDANC EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT OF DOME	MINUM E WIT CONTR REPAI OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE ARE F LAB STIC	, GLA H WESF RREL W H CONTHC B	SS & ST T VIRGO OR CONS PROVEME E COST NLY, WH HERE MO E STATE TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50, ED IN F GLASS OST OF UCH COS N THE I STIC AL D OR PE S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	TEEL IN  INIA CO STRUCTI ENT OR IS MOR HERE THA E WILL DUCED I ERY OR C WORKS STEEL, OOO OR PUBLIC  OR STE DOMEST ST IS U BID PRI UMINUM RODUCED HED BY PRODUC	DE SON, MAIN SON THE S	BLIC WORD  5-19-1    RECONS' NTENANCH HAN \$50 DST OF SO,000 PO EPT ONL' HE UNITO ALL BE I ESS THAN KS PROJUCTS ASONABLI FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE ORE HIGH	RKS ET., TRUCTION E OF, 000 AN STEEL IN OUNDS OF ALUMIN ED STATE PURCHAS MADE OF COST OF LO,000 ECTS. S MAY IN S IS FOR EIGN MA STEEL STANTIA STATES SUPPLIS	DN, IS OF INUM IES. SED I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	AV	OUNT
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN	IONS, INES T UM, GL	THE S HAT T ASS O	PENDI HERE R STE	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT	CER OF A BID T IS RE	THE FOR ASON	NDER THE E SPEND LIKE FO NABLE AL THE SP	ING UN: OREIGN ND LOW	IT		
SIGNATURE ()	Da:			SEE NEV	VERSE SIDE F	оп тепме ак тегерног (30		iditions 776-9	473	DATE 5	18/1.	2



ADDOUG

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

T

SHEGHOMOCH

PAGE

01120656

\_\_\_\_\_5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ALAN CUMMINGS
3.04-558-2402

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL DUALITY
P.O. BOX 7169
Cross Langs, WV 25356

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	red	TEP	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> :	SHIP V	ıa:	F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/17/							***************************************		
ID OPENING DATE:	l couperous ru	05/09/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	uop.	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REDUCT ALL VE	ION IN NDORS ING FO	THE MUST	LOWES INDIC	T BID FOR	SUCH D	ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUC IF THEY ARE TEEL.	TS.	
	EXHIBI	T 9 FOR I	SSUAN NDA	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	N	ā.
	THE AR	CHITEC DE BY	T/ENG THE F	DLLOW	ING SCHED	JLE IN	HALL BE REQUIRI ISSUING AGENCIES:	ΕD	
	AND A AND SPI AND LIS PURCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT I THE PROJI ARDED TO THE ARCHIT	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDENDO OCURED DRAWING: HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATI GINEER SHALL AI TE AGENCY FOR	S E	
	INTERE:	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE! • AN' FOUR	S AND Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	SSARY, JLD BE	TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THI TO THE BID		
	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT A SHALL A	S AND ON, APPLY ALSO A	SUB THE TO PPLY	MITTE SAME THE TO AN	D TO THE RULES A ORIGINAL ADDENDUM	STATAND REBIDDIN	KNOWLEDGED BY A E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY		

ITLE MAN DAY

FEIN 22 - 384/01002

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

BEO NOMBER

01120656

PAGE

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL QUALITY
P.O. BOX TILG
Cross Lanes, WV 2535L

04/17/	here in the		RMS OF SAI			SHIP VIA			F.O.B.	3636361 66	FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	/2012				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	INTITY	YOU	CAT. NO.	ITE	м иймвет			NIT PRICE		Типолу
								IS ISSU TIME A		THE	
	REV.	11/96									
	EXHIB	TT 10									
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	E NEC	ESSAR	LLOWING Y REVIS N, ETC.	IONS TO		
	ADDENI NO. 1 NO. 2	OUM NOS	: :AÇX		sledg	ed (	Joson	Dui			
	NO. 3										
	NO. 4	•									
	NO. 5										
								HE RECE OF THE		THE	
	REPRES ORAL I	SENTATI	AM NOI	DE OR ELD B	ASSUM ETWEEN	ED TO VEND	BE M OR'S	Y VERBA ADE DUR REPRESE ONLY	ING ANY		,
	INFORM	NOITAN	ISSUE	D IN	WRITIN	G AND	ADDE	D TO TH	E		



## Request for Quotation

01120656

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ALAN CUMMINGS

304-558-2402

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE All Quality PU BOX 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 28354

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE	PRINT	EĎ	TERN	AS OF SAL	E .	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/	17/	2012		endered a deserva					
IID OPENING	DATE:	05	/09/2	2012			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		QUAÑTIT	/   	.dob	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		( ( REV. 11/	). a.j.	Da. 1.1.0	 V.a. '.8/.1.	lity 2		GNATURE MPANY TE	
			=	CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE		
		PERSONS STATE MU LICENSIN LICENSE, MADE BY CAPITOL	DESIF ST BE G BOA APF CONTA	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	RFORM CONT , THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG	RACTINT VIRGISSUE TRACTOINIA D	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO CHARLESTON, WV	B R
			IVE E	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH R BID.		produced the second sec	
			ORS L	NAME:	 SE NO	.:W.V.		TY	• •
۸	l		THEIR	₹ СОИ	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICENS ACT VERSE SIDE FORTER	E PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE O	
ONATURE	ao-	/ )ani	I.			TE	LEPHONE (30)	1) 774-9473	<sup>TE</sup> 5/8/12



## Request for Quotation

01120656

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

REQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
All Quality
POBOX TILG
Cross lanes WV 25356

SHIP TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP V	ΙΛ	Ė.	Э.В;	FAI	EIGHT TERMS
04/17/2 BID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2012	-		DID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	BAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	fulfilled automatication	PRICE	01:30FM	AMOUNT
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN	ES	
1   C   V	ANY OT DR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH COM M THE SC	TRADIC	rs	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VI ION, THE : , AND TERI	STATE M	AY DEEM	THE	5	
E-L-	REV. 5	/2009								
				NO	TICE					
/	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	Р	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATION	ON				
	2	019 WA	SHING		TREET, EA: 5305-0130					
					THIS INFO				DF	
IGNATURE (	Λ···		I	see ne	/ERSE SIDE FOR TO	EAMS AND COL		4	TE C	,

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

7716-9473

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

T

01120656

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ....

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE All Quality PO BOX 7169 Cross Lanes, WV 25356

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATÉ PRINT	********	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē		SHIP VIA		1	.O.B <sub>i</sub>		FREIGHTTERMS
04/17/ DID OPENING DATE:		05/09/	2012				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	SPECTAL SECTION OF THE SECTION OF TH	ÜÜP	CAT. NO.		ІТЕМ МИМВЕ		the state of the s	IIT PRICE		TNUOMA
	SEALED	BID									
	BUYER:		8	Λ	LAN (	CUMMING	S - F	ILE 33			
	REQ. N	10.:		0	11200	556					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	0	5/02/	/2012					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1	130 I	∍.M.					
		PROVI		GARDI	NG YO		):	IS NEC	ESSARY		
		PRINT		UOTE:		of Pers		CONTAC	eT		
	****	E THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	01120	656 ***	«** TOTA	\L:	42,000°°
								¥			
2	<u> </u>			∷SEE RE	l Verses	IDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	L NDITIONS			I

### Cost Sheet

Item Number	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	1200	Linear foot	6' 9" Aluminzed Chain Link Fence Fabic	500	6,000
2	1200	Linear foot	1-5/8" Schedule 40 Top Rail	2.35	2,700
3	120	Each	2-1/2" Schedule 40 Line Post	50°°	6,000
4	120	Each	24" Deep and 10" Wide Concrete for Line Post	5000	6,000 2,700 6,000 6,000 1,200
5	12	Each	3" x 10' 6" Terminal Posts	10000	1,200
6	12	Each	30" Deep and 10" Wide Concrete for Terminal Posts	10000	1,200
7	1	Each	24 Foot x 2" O.D. Double Swing Gate with Hinges, Locking Device and Holdbacks	15000°	1,200 2,400 15,000
8	1	lump sum	Labor for Installation	15,00000	15,000
9	1	lump sum	All other accessories necessary for workmanship installation	1,5000	1,500
				Total	42,000

Quantities are approximate and may vary from actual usage Items for Rt 35 Salt Shed Fence



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

ягонимвен 01120656 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ALAN CUMMINGS
304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

B JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
All Quality
PO Box 7169
Cross Lanes, WV 25856

ÞΛ	TE PRIN	TÉD	TEI	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA	F.Ö.B,		FŘÉIGHŤ TĚŘMŠ
05/	02/2									<u> </u>
BID OPENIN	er in Solve Seat	I to do to an extension	05/09/2		Legge	Interior de la companya de la compa	BID C	PENING TIME	01;	30PM
LINE		QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	C	SSUED PENINC T 1:30	3 DATE	TRIBU	TE QU	DUM NO. ( ESTION/AI EMAIN UNG	NSWER RE	SPONSE, BID AS 05/09/2012		
001	F	ENCING	I 1 S, LABC	S R AND		30-13 RIALS		See Cost st	nee	± 42,000
	×	****	THIS	IS TH	E ENC	OF RFQ	011206	56 ***** TOT	AL:	\$42,000
SIGNATURE	) ox	Dai	lee		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE (304) 7	iditions 74-9473	DATE 5/	18/12

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'

J23846602

### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersi	gned, All Quality, LLC
of PO Box 7169, Cros	ss Lanes, WV 25356	, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of Two Chatham Cen	ter, Pittsburgh PA 15219, a corpor	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal	office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the		(\$ 5% ) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly		rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the F	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a cert Project Number 01120656 to in	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto a stall fencing at the Route 35 Salt	nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Shed
in accordance with plans and s	pecifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other be agreement created by the acceptant	epted and the Principal shall enter int onds and insurance required by the bi se of said bid, then this obligation sha erstood and agreed that the liability of	o a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached d or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ll be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value re way impaired or affected by any extension.	ceived, hereby stipulates and agrees ension of the time within which the Ob	that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto se	et their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		nts to be signed by their proper officers, this
8th day of May		and the second s
Principal Corporate Seal		All Quality, LLC  (Name of Principal)  By  Jason Davis (Must be President or Vice President)
		Managing Member - President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

1

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 21st day of September, 2011.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice Presiden

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 21st day of September, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

SOUTH DAKOTA

CIEICATE

D. Krell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

### **Authorizing By-Law**

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virgi	
I, JOSON DOVIS state as follows:  1. I am an employee of  2. I do hereby attest that	after being first duly sworn, depose and  All Quality; and,  (Company Name)  All Quality (Company Name)
policy is in compliance w	rith <i>West Virginia Code</i> §21-1D-5.  rn to under the penalty of perjury.  (Company Name)
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Cyntma L. McClure 17 Camden Circle, Apt. 401 5c. ti Depot, WV 25560 try Commission Expires Dec. 15, 2020	(company Name)  By: Jason Davis  Title: Member  Date: 5/8/12
Taken, subscribed and sworn I  By Commission expires Dec  (Seal)	to before me this 8 day of May
THYC ACETDAN'T MIIST RE	Cynthia L McClum  (Notary Public)  SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE

COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. 01120656

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premlum, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: All Quality		
Authorized Signature: 1 Chair Jan State of West Wrainia		_ Date:5/8/12
State of West Wrainia		
County of Kanawha, to-wit:	Mall	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this & day	of May	, 20_12
My Commission expires December 15	0000	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC	Cynthia L McCem



WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE